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Code Unit CostPractice Component Units

910 $0.10TA Planning KS-TSPR-Diversion: 362-Diversion CuYd

910 $0.67TA Planning TSPR-Herbaceous Fuel, Small Acreage: 338-Prescribed Burning Ac

910 $0.50TA Planning TSPR-Level Terrain, Volatile or woody fuels: 338-Prescribed Burning Ac

910 $0.50TA Planning TSPR-Steep Terrain, Volatile or Woody fuels: 338-Prescribed Burning Ac

910 $0.13TA Planning TSPR-WASCOB Base: 638-Water and Sediment Control Basin CuYd

911 $0.10TA Design KS-TSPR-Diversion: 362-Diversion CuYd

911 $3.19TA Design TSPR - Gravity flow: 634-Waste Transfer Ft

911 $4,106.27TA Design TSPR-Bed Pack - Concrete Floor and Concrete Walls: 313-Waste Storage Facility No

911 $2,326.89TA Design TSPR-Bedded Pack - Earth Floor and Wood Walls: 313-Waste Storage Facility No

911 $7,870.36TA Design TSPR-Buried Concrete Tank, Greater than 110,000 c.f. of storage: 313-Waste Storage Facility No

911 $2,121.58TA Design TSPR-Concrete Curb, with or without flow spreaders: 635-Vegetated Treatment Area No

911 $2,463.76TA Design TSPR-Concrete Settling Structure with picket screen outlet: 632-Waste Separation Facility No

911 $8,280.99TA Design TSPR-Concrete Settling Structure with pipe outlet: 632-Waste Separation Facility No

911 $1,095.01TA Design TSPR-Culvert, CMP or HDP <30 inches: 587-Structure for Water Control No

911 $4,927.53TA Design TSPR-Dry Stack - Concrete floor and concrete walls: 313-Waste Storage Facility No

911 $1,026.57TA Design TSPR-Earthen settling structure with pipe outlet: 632-Waste Separation Facility No

911 $1,340.43TA Design TSPR-Earthen Waste Impoundment Closure: 360-Waste Facility Closure No

911 $10,402.56TA Design TSPR-Excavated Storage Pond: 313-Waste Storage Facility No

911 $2,258.45TA Design TSPR-Feedlot Closure: 360-Waste Facility Closure No

911 $2,600.64TA Design TSPR-Flexible Membrane - Uncovered with liner drainage or venting: 521-Pond Sealing or 
Lining, Geomembrane or Geosynthetic Clay Liner

No

911 $4,790.65TA Design TSPR-Gated Pipe, with or without flow spreaders: 635-Vegetated Treatment Area No

911 $1.32TA Design TSPR-Gravity to Pivot Conversion: 442-Sprinkler System Ft

911 $5.20TA Design TSPR-Herbaceous Fuel, Small Acreage: 338-Prescribed Burning Ac

911 $3,379.02TA Design TSPR-Hoop Structure Roof: 367-Roofs and Covers No
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911 $479.07TA Design TSPR-Irrigation, Variable Frequency Drive: 533-Pumping Plant No

911 $2.01TA Design TSPR-Level Terrain, Volatile or woody fuels: 338-Prescribed Burning Ac

911 $479.07TA Design TSPR-Livestock, Manure Transfer: 533-Pumping Plant No

911 $1.67TA Design TSPR-Pressure flow, less than or equal to 6 inch diameter conduit: 634-Waste Transfer Ft

911 $0.21TA Design TSPR-PVC, by the pound: 430-Irrigation Pipeline Lb

911 $136.88TA Design TSPR-Reinforced Concrete with sand or gravel foundation: 561-Heavy Use Area Protection No

911 $68.44TA Design TSPR-Removal and Disposal of Fence, Feedlot: 500-Obstruction Removal No

911 $68.44TA Design TSPR-Removal and Disposal of Steel and or Concrete Structures: 500-Obstruction Removal No

911 $68.44TA Design TSPR-Rock/Gravel: 561-Heavy Use Area Protection No

911 $136.88TA Design TSPR-Roof Gutter: 558-Roof Runoff Structure No

911 $68.44TA Design TSPR-SDI (Subsurface Drip Irrigation): 441-Irrigation System, Microirrigation Ac

911 $273.75TA Design TSPR-Sprinkler, Mobile Pods: 635-Vegetated Treatment Area No

911 $1,231.88TA Design TSPR-Static pile, Concrete Bin(s) with hydrant: 316-Animal Mortality Facility No

911 $2.39TA Design TSPR-Steep Terrain, Volatile or Woody fuels: 338-Prescribed Burning Ac

911 $3,379.02TA Design TSPR-Timber or Steel Sheet Roof: 367-Roofs and Covers No

911 $0.85TA Design TSPR-Use On-Site Material: 520-Pond Sealing or Lining, Compacted Soil Treatment CuYd

911 $0.25TA Design TSPR-WASCOB Base: 638-Water and Sediment Control Basin CuYd

912 $0.04TA Application KS-TSPR-Diversion: 362-Diversion CuYd

912 $1.83TA Application TSPR - Gravity flow: 634-Waste Transfer Ft

912 $2,737.52TA Application TSPR-Bed Pack - Concrete Floor and Concrete Walls: 313-Waste Storage Facility No

912 $1,642.51TA Application TSPR-Bedded Pack - Earth Floor and Wood Walls: 313-Waste Storage Facility No

912 $1,984.70TA Application TSPR-Buried Concrete Tank, Greater than 110,000 c.f. of storage: 313-Waste Storage Facility No

912 $1,026.57TA Application TSPR-Concrete Curb, with or without flow spreaders: 635-Vegetated Treatment Area No

912 $1,779.39TA Application TSPR-Concrete Settling Structure with picket screen outlet: 632-Waste Separation Facility No

912 $6,843.79TA Application TSPR-Concrete Settling Structure with pipe outlet: 632-Waste Separation Facility No

912 $547.50TA Application TSPR-Culvert, CMP or HDP <30 inches: 587-Structure for Water Control No

912 $3,353.46TA Application TSPR-Dry Stack - Concrete floor and concrete walls: 313-Waste Storage Facility No
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912 $684.38TA Application TSPR-Earthen settling structure with pipe outlet: 632-Waste Separation Facility No

912 $495.67TA Application TSPR-Earthen Waste Impoundment Closure: 360-Waste Facility Closure No

912 $3,353.46TA Application TSPR-Excavated Storage Pond: 313-Waste Storage Facility No

912 $1,368.76TA Application TSPR-Feedlot Closure: 360-Waste Facility Closure No

912 $2,532.20TA Application TSPR-Flexible Membrane - Uncovered with liner drainage or venting: 521-Pond Sealing or 
Lining, Geomembrane or Geosynthetic Clay Liner

No

912 $2,190.01TA Application TSPR-Gated Pipe, with or without flow spreaders: 635-Vegetated Treatment Area No

912 $0.42TA Application TSPR-Gravity to Pivot Conversion: 442-Sprinkler System Ft

912 $0.67TA Application TSPR-Herbaceous Fuel, Small Acreage: 338-Prescribed Burning Ac

912 $1,652.25TA Application TSPR-Hoop Structure Roof: 367-Roofs and Covers No

912 $0.17TA Application TSPR-Level Terrain, Volatile or woody fuels: 338-Prescribed Burning Ac

912 $0.50TA Application TSPR-Pressure flow, less than or equal to 6 inch diameter conduit: 634-Waste Transfer Ft

912 $0.11TA Application TSPR-PVC, by the pound: 430-Irrigation Pipeline Lb

912 $547.50TA Application TSPR-Reinforced Concrete with sand or gravel foundation: 561-Heavy Use Area Protection No

912 $136.88TA Application TSPR-Rock/Gravel: 561-Heavy Use Area Protection No

912 $68.44TA Application TSPR-Roof Gutter: 558-Roof Runoff Structure No

912 $29.66TA Application TSPR-SDI (Subsurface Drip Irrigation): 441-Irrigation System, Microirrigation Ac

912 $410.63TA Application TSPR-Sprinkler, Mobile Pods: 635-Vegetated Treatment Area No

912 $821.25TA Application TSPR-Static pile, Concrete Bin(s) with hydrant: 316-Animal Mortality Facility No

912 $0.17TA Application TSPR-Steep Terrain, Volatile or Woody fuels: 338-Prescribed Burning Ac

912 $1,321.80TA Application TSPR-Timber or Steel Sheet Roof: 367-Roofs and Covers No

912 $0.59TA Application TSPR-Use On-Site Material: 520-Pond Sealing or Lining, Compacted Soil Treatment CuYd

912 $0.05TA Application TSPR-WASCOB Base: 638-Water and Sediment Control Basin CuYd

913 $0.08TA Check-Out KS-TSPR-Diversion: 362-Diversion CuYd

913 $2.28TA Check-Out TSPR - Gravity flow: 634-Waste Transfer Ft

913 $2,190.01TA Check-Out TSPR-Bed Pack - Concrete Floor and Concrete Walls: 313-Waste Storage Facility No

913 $1,095.01TA Check-Out TSPR-Bedded Pack - Earth Floor and Wood Walls: 313-Waste Storage Facility No
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913 $2,669.08TA Check-Out TSPR-Buried Concrete Tank, Greater than 110,000 c.f. of storage: 313-Waste Storage Facility No

913 $136.88TA Check-Out TSPR-Concrete Curb, with or without flow spreaders: 635-Vegetated Treatment Area No

913 $410.63TA Check-Out TSPR-Concrete Settling Structure with picket screen outlet: 632-Waste Separation Facility No

913 $410.63TA Check-Out TSPR-Concrete Settling Structure with pipe outlet: 632-Waste Separation Facility No

913 $273.75TA Check-Out TSPR-Culvert, CMP or HDP <30 inches: 587-Structure for Water Control No

913 $2,463.76TA Check-Out TSPR-Dry Stack - Concrete floor and concrete walls: 313-Waste Storage Facility No

913 $342.19TA Check-Out TSPR-Earthen settling structure with pipe outlet: 632-Waste Separation Facility No

913 $280.64TA Check-Out TSPR-Earthen Waste Impoundment Closure: 360-Waste Facility Closure No

913 $2,326.89TA Check-Out TSPR-Excavated Storage Pond: 313-Waste Storage Facility No

913 $547.50TA Check-Out TSPR-Feedlot Closure: 360-Waste Facility Closure No

913 $273.75TA Check-Out TSPR-Flexible Membrane - Uncovered with liner drainage or venting: 521-Pond Sealing or 
Lining, Geomembrane or Geosynthetic Clay Liner

No

913 $342.19TA Check-Out TSPR-Gated Pipe, with or without flow spreaders: 635-Vegetated Treatment Area No

913 $0.32TA Check-Out TSPR-Gravity to Pivot Conversion: 442-Sprinkler System Ft

913 $1.34TA Check-Out TSPR-Herbaceous Fuel, Small Acreage: 338-Prescribed Burning Ac

913 $561.28TA Check-Out TSPR-Hoop Structure Roof: 367-Roofs and Covers No

913 $205.31TA Check-Out TSPR-Irrigation, Variable Frequency Drive: 533-Pumping Plant No

913 $0.55TA Check-Out TSPR-Level Terrain, Volatile or woody fuels: 338-Prescribed Burning Ac

913 $205.31TA Check-Out TSPR-Livestock, Manure Transfer: 533-Pumping Plant No

913 $0.35TA Check-Out TSPR-Pressure flow, less than or equal to 6 inch diameter conduit: 634-Waste Transfer Ft

913 $0.07TA Check-Out TSPR-PVC, by the pound: 430-Irrigation Pipeline Lb

913 $68.44TA Check-Out TSPR-Reinforced Concrete with sand or gravel foundation: 561-Heavy Use Area Protection No

913 $136.88TA Check-Out TSPR-Removal and Disposal of Fence, Feedlot: 500-Obstruction Removal No

913 $136.88TA Check-Out TSPR-Removal and Disposal of Steel and or Concrete Structures: 500-Obstruction Removal No

913 $136.88TA Check-Out TSPR-Rock/Gravel: 561-Heavy Use Area Protection No

913 $68.44TA Check-Out TSPR-Roof Gutter: 558-Roof Runoff Structure No

913 $10.27TA Check-Out TSPR-SDI (Subsurface Drip Irrigation): 441-Irrigation System, Microirrigation Ac
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913 $205.31TA Check-Out TSPR-Sprinkler, Mobile Pods: 635-Vegetated Treatment Area No

913 $615.94TA Check-Out TSPR-Static pile, Concrete Bin(s) with hydrant: 316-Animal Mortality Facility No

913 $0.67TA Check-Out TSPR-Steep Terrain, Volatile or Woody fuels: 338-Prescribed Burning Ac

913 $561.28TA Check-Out TSPR-Timber or Steel Sheet Roof: 367-Roofs and Covers No

913 $0.13TA Check-Out TSPR-Use On-Site Material: 520-Pond Sealing or Lining, Compacted Soil Treatment CuYd

913 $0.25TA Check-Out TSPR-WASCOB Base: 638-Water and Sediment Control Basin CuYd

E199A $2,570.12Comprehensive Conservation Plan HU-Basic Comprehensive Conservation Plan-One Land Use No

E199A $2,570.12Comprehensive Conservation Plan Basic Comprehensive Conservation Plan-One Land Use No

E199A $3,857.39Comprehensive Conservation Plan HU-Comprehensive Conservation Plan for Operation with > 2 land uses and 2 or more 
resource concerns

No

E199A $3,857.39Comprehensive Conservation Plan Comprehensive Conservation Plan for Operation with > 2 land uses and 2 or more resource 
concerns

No

E199A $3,428.30Comprehensive Conservation Plan HU-Comprehensive Conservation Plan on 2 or more Land Use No

E199A $3,428.30Comprehensive Conservation Plan Comprehensive Conservation Plan on 2 or more Land Use No

E199A $14,629.65Comprehensive Conservation Plan HU-Multiple Enterprise-High No

E199A $14,629.65Comprehensive Conservation Plan Multiple Enterprise-High No

E199A $12,686.39Comprehensive Conservation Plan HU-Multiple Enterprise-Medium No

E199A $12,686.39Comprehensive Conservation Plan Multiple Enterprise-Medium No

E199A $11,401.33Comprehensive Conservation Plan HU-Single Enterprise-High No

E199A $11,401.33Comprehensive Conservation Plan Single Enterprise-High No

E199A $7,087.92Comprehensive Conservation Plan HU-Single Enterprise-Low No

E199A $7,087.92Comprehensive Conservation Plan Single Enterprise-Low No

E199A $9,231.16Comprehensive Conservation Plan HU-Single Enterprise-Medium No

E199A $9,231.16Comprehensive Conservation Plan Single Enterprise-Medium No

E328O $158.69Perennial Grain Conservation Crop Rotation Perennial Grain Rotation Ac

E328O $158.69Perennial Grain Conservation Crop Rotation HU-Perennial Grain Rotation Ac
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